



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4289/2025**

AMIT DUA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE DGGI &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

Re-notify on 14th July 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 24, 2026

V.Rawat